6:42 7274418617 JPFIRM PAGE 01/03 3: 18/2022 .8 Division of C ions file outbiz org/stripts/eff ovi partment of S Division of Corporations Electronic Filing Cover Sheet

Note: Please print this page and use it as a cover sheet. Type the fax audit number (shown below) on the top and bottom of all pages of the document.

(((H?20002436373)))



H220002436373ABC\$

Note: DO NOT hit the REFRESH/RELOAD button on your browser from this page. Doing so will generate another cover sheet.

	Division of C	orporations		
	Fax Number			
From:				
	Account Name	: JOHNSON, POPE,	BOKOR, RUPPEL &	BURNS, LLP.
	Phone Phone	r : 376666002140		
	Fax Number	: (727)461-1818		
	TOX MUNDER	: (727)441-8617		12. 12
*Enter th	e email address	for this business	entity to be us	ied for figure =
annu	al report maili	ngs. Enter only on	e email address	ind for future please. 555
Emai	l Address:	LINDADA		ST. O
			BJPFIRIM.COM	PH PH
			- ••	
				r, <b>-</b> -
LLC	C AMND/RES	TATE/CORREC	T OR M/MG F	
LLC		TATE/CORREC RS INNOVATION		ESIGN
LLC		RS INNOVATION		ESIGN
LLC	FOUNDER Certificate of	RS INNOVATION Status		ESIGN
LLC	FOUNDER Certificate of Certified Cop	RS INNOVATION Status	N GROUP LLC	ESIGN
LLC	FOUNDER Certificate of Certified Cop Page Count	RS INNOVATION Status y	N GROUP LLC	ESIGN
LLC	FOUNDER Certificate of Certified Cop	RS INNOVATION Status y	N GROUP LLC	ESIGN
LLC	FOUNDER Certificate of Certified Cop Page Count	RS INNOVATION Status y	N GROUP LLC	ESIGN
LLC	FOUNDER Certificate of Certified Cop Page Count	RS INNOVATION Status y	N GROUP LLC	ESIGN

Electronic Filing Menu Corporate Filing Menu Help K. SALY JUL 19 2022

2022 JU . 3 F.H. 4: 48

JPFIRM

PAGE 02/03

FILED 2022 JUL 18 PH 4:11 TALLAHASSEE, F

### ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT TO ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION OF FOUNDERS INNOVATION GROUP, LLC, a Florida limited liability company

The undersigned, as Authorized Representative of FOUNDERS INNOVATION GROUP, LLC, does hereby certify that the amendment provided for herein was adopted by the members on the 18<sup>th</sup> day of July 2022.

1. <u>Name of Limited Liability Company</u>: FOUNDERS INNOVATION GROUP, LLC

2. <u>Document Number</u>: The Florida document number of this limited liability company is L22000216377.

3. <u>Amendments</u>: This amendment is submitted to amend the following:

#### "ARTICLE II <u>Place of Business</u>

The principal place of busines: and the mailing address shall be 17033 Brown Road,

Odessa, Florida 33556, and such other place or places as may be designated by the manager from time to time.

### ARTICLE III Registered Agent and Office

The registered agent for this Company shall be Chestnut Business Services, LLC, and the address of the registered agent for service of process shall be 911 Chestnut Street, Clearwater, Florida 33756.

# ARTICLE IV

# Management

The Company shall be manager-managed. The names and addresses of the managers are:

Moon Mountain Holdings, LLC 2672 3<sup>rd</sup> Avenue S. Clearwater, Florida 33759

Jeffrey Hardy 17033 Brown Road Odessa, Florida 33556

JPFIRM

FILED 2022 JUL 18 PM 4: 11 JALLAHASSEE, FLORIDA

Green Reliance Investment Partners, LLC 17033 Brown Road Odessa, Florida 33556."

4. <u>Member Approval</u>: All of the members entitled to vote on this amendment approved such amendment.

5. <u>Other Provisions</u>: All other articles and provisions of the Articles of Organization as originally filed on May 9, 2022, shall remain the same.

The undersigned has executed the Articles of Amendment on the 18th day of July 2022.

Nicholas J. Grimaudo, Authorized Representative

## CERTIFICATE OF DESIGNATION AND ACCEPTANCE OF REGISTERED AGENT

The undersigned, having been named Registered Agent and designated to accept service of process for the above-stated Company at 911 Chestnut Street, Clearwater, Florida 33756, hereby agrees to act in this capacity, and further agrees to comply with the provisions of all statutes relative to the proper and complete performance of the duties hereunder.

Dated this 18th day of July 2022

CHESTNUT BUSINESS SERVICES, LLC, a Florida limited liability company

Bv:

Nicholas J. Orimaudo, VP

8101244\_1